Secondé par l'échevin Maurice Saint-Louis 

QUE la Ville d'Aylmer vende ses droits sur les lots g}latre vingt dix­
sept, quatre vingt dix-huit, cent quatre vingt-sept, deux cent quarante­
quatre et deux cent quarante-cinq de la subdivision du lot originaire 
sept cent quatre vingt-deux (782-97-98-187-244-245) au cadastre officiel 
de la Ville d1Aylmer à! M. Jacques Comtois pour la somme de mille six 
cent dollars ($1,600.00) payé comptant. 

QUE le maire et le secrétaire-trésorier soient autorisés ~ signer un acte 
de vente en faveur de J\1. Jacques Comtois. La Ville d 8Aylmer ne sera pas 
tenue de fournir les titres, certificats de recherche ou d'arpentage sur 
ladite propriété.

[...]

Seconded by alderman ~~urice Saint-Lais 

THAT the Towft of Aylmer sells its rights on lots ninety-seven, 
nine~J-eight, one hundred and eighty-seven, two hundred and forty­
four and two hundred and forty-five of the subdivision of the original 
lot # seven hundred and eighty-two (782-97-98~187-244-245) of the 
official cadastre of the Town of Aylmer, to Mr. Jacques Comtois, for 
the sum of One thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) fully paid., 

THAT the I\lfayor nnd the Secretar,y-treasurer be authorized to sig;n a 
deed of sale in favour of Mr. Jacques Comtoiso The Town of Aylmer 
shall not be obliged to furnish titles, certificate of search or 
survey, in the said property.